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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

1-800 Contacts, inc.,
a corporation,

Respondent.

)
)
)
)
) DOCKET NO. 9372
)
)

ORDER GRANTING JOINT MOTION
REGARDING HEARING SCHEDULE

On March 7, 2017, Federal Trade Commission ("FTC")Complaint Counsel and
Respondent 1-800 Contacts, Inc. ("Respondent" ) filed a joint motion requesting an Order setting
out a proposed schedule for the hearing in this case in order to accommodate certain travel and
other obligations of the Parties during the first two weeks of the hearing.

The Parties'oint Motion is GRANTED.

The hearing will commence on April 11, 2017, and continue on April 12 and 13. April
14, 2017 will be a recess day. Monday, April 17, 2017 will be a recess day. The hearing will
proceed on Tuesday, April 18, 2017 through Friday, April 21, 2017. The remainder of the
hearing schedule, including any other recess days, will be announced in advance in open court.

ORDERED:
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge

Date: March 8,2017
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Notice of Electronic Service 

I hereby certify that on March 08, 2017, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Granting Joint Motion 
Regarding Hearing Schedule, with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on March 08, 2017, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Order 
Granting Joint Motion Regarding Hearing Schedule, upon: 

Thomas H. Brock 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
TBrock@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Barbara Blank 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
bblank@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Gustav Chiarello 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
gchiarello@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Kathleen Clair 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
kclair@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Joshua B. Gray 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jbgray@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Geoffrey Green 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
ggreen@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Nathaniel Hopkin 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
nhopkin@ftc.gov 
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Complaint 

Charles A. Loughlin 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
cloughlin@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Daniel Matheson 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
dmatheson@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Charlotte Slaiman 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
cslaiman@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Mark Taylor 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mtaylor@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Gregory P. Stone 
Attorney 
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 
gregory.stone@mto.com 
Respondent 

Steven M. Perry 
Attorney 
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 
steven.perry@mto.com 
Respondent 

Garth T. Vincent 
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 
garth.vincent@mto.com 
Respondent 

Stuart N. Senator 
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 
stuart.senator@mto.com 
Respondent 

Gregory M. Sergi 
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 
gregory.sergi@mto.com 
Respondent 

Justin P. Raphael 
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 
Justin.Raphael@mto.com 
Respondent 

Sean Gates 
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Charis Lex P.C. 
sgates@charislex.com 
Respondent 

Mika Ikeda 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mikeda@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Zachary Briers 
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 
zachary.briers@mto.com 
Respondent 

Chad Golder 
Munger, Tolles, and Olson 
chad.golder@mto.com 
Respondent 

Julian Beach 
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 
julian.beach@mto.com 
Respondent 

Aaron Ross 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
aross@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Thomas Dillickrath 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
tdillickrath@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Jessica S. Drake 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jdrake@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

W. Stuart Hirschfeld 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
shirschfeld@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

David E. Owyang 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
dowyang@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Henry Su 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
hsu@ftc.gov 
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Complaint 

Lynnette Pelzer 
Attorney 


